
Page 1

Group 1 Girls
 Born(2006 or Later) 
Age 8 and Under

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough-
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Anna Dughi CVTC 8 10 10 9 9 46
Maya Dughi CVTC 9 9 9 8 7 42

Annie Carmona Mt. Diablo Heat 10 8 0 10 10 38

Selina Gutierrez
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 7 7 8 7 8 37

Tania Benitez Thunder Hawks 0 6 7 0 4 17
Elizabeth Chan Palo Alto Lightning 0 4 6 0 2 12
Amaya Taylor Fast Forward 0 3 5 0 3 11
Makena Weberski DVTC 0 5 0 0 5 10
Jillian Taylor CVTC 2 1 3 2 0 8
Ella Boyes 6 0 0 0 0 6
Taylin Bowen Unattached 0 0 0 6 0 6
Asia Lopez Fast Forward 3 2 0 0 1 6
Jade Bittner 6 6
Carly Anderson 5 0 0 0 0 5
Sarah Kam Unattached 0 0 0 5 0 5
Lauren Chan 4 0 0 0 0 4
Vanessa Derammelaere Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 4 0 4

Group 1 Boys
 Born(2006 or Later) 
Age 8 and Under

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Luke Carroll Unattached 10 9 10 9 8 46
Alex Sawczuk CVTC 7 8 9 8 6 38

Messiah Perkins 
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 4 6 7 7 3 27

Shane Cochrane CVTC 5 4 6 6 2 23

Landon Pretre
Woodside  
Wildebeests 0 10 0 0 9.5 19.5

Daniel Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 10 9.5 19.5
Julian Gonzalez Thunder Hawks 0 5 8 0 5 18
Matthew Eisenman 9 0 0 0 7 16
Mardell Taylor Fast Forward 3 0 3 5 0 11
Luk Bauman 8 0 0 0 0 8
Noah McMahan Unattached 0 7 0 0 7
Cooper Griffin Marin Waves 1 0 2 4 7
Colin Jubbert 6 0 0 0 6
Lucas Keeley Adda Clevenger 0 1 5 0 6
Sahil Srivastava Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 4 0 4
Ryan Andrews 0 0 0 0 4 4

cynci
Text Box
                       2014 PA Youth XC Grand Prix: Week 5 and Week 6
                                                  Week 6 begins on page 7.
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Zach Scarpulla Thunder Hawks 0 3 0 0 3
Ori Muramatsu Team JP 0 0 0 3 3
Derek Anderson 2 0 0 0 2
Logan Flippin DVTC 0 2 0 0 2
Hudson Cole Unattached 0 0 1 0 1
Trinidad Colema 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 2 Girls
Born (2004-2005) 
Age 9-10

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Taylor Jones 
Central Coast 
Runners 9 10 10 10 9 48

Karime Paredes CVTC 8 7 7 8 6 36
Sophia Gallo Palo Alto Lightning 0 9 9 0 10 28
Tianna Gonzalez Thunder Hawks 0 8 8 0 7 23
Chloe Griffin Marin Waves 6 3 6 4 0 19
Sarah Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 9 8 17
Rebekah Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 7 5 12
Bethany Chan 10 0 0 0 0 10
Cocome McKamey Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 6 4 10
Margaret Haack Marin Waves 0 4 5 0 0 9
Namratha Kassalanati DVTC 0 6 0 0 3 9
Josephine Meade 7 0 0 0 0 7
Taylan Johnson 5 0 0 0 2 7
Audrey Mills Adda Clevenger 0 5 0 0 0 5
Ella Rosenblum Palo Alto Lightning 0 2 3 0 5
Priya(Driya?) Gupta Palo Alto Lightning 0 1 4 0 5
Katie Stebbens Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 5 5
Georgia Gersh 4 0 0 0 4
Maura Blackburn Adda Clevenger 0 0 2 2 4
Jordyn Edelster 3 0 0 0 3
Rosalia Ruiz Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 3 3
Talia Orzech 2 0 0 0 2
Quinn Healy 1 0 0 0 1
Camryn Phillips Thunder Hawks 0 0 1 0 1
Emily Fable Unattached 0 0 0 1 1
Taylor Snaer 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 2 Boys
Born (2004-2005) 
Age 9-10

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Emilio Cardenas Peninsula Flyers 7 8 9 0 9 33

Jordan Maldanado 
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 9 3 5 8 7 32

Gino Skaggs Oak Hill 0 6 8 10 8 32
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Justin Petre 
Woodside 
Wildebeasts 10 10 0 0 10 30

Trevor Bucklin CVTC 8 4 4 9 1 26
Ryan Mitchell Thunder Hawks 0 9 10 0 5 24
Titan Brown-Higgy 4 0 7 0 0 11
Alex Lodewick DVTC 0 7 0 0 2 9
Noah Baron Thunder Hawks 0 2 6 0 0 8
Michael Geloso Unattached 0 0 0 7 7
Javier Zuniga 6 0 0 0 6
Kyle Duchscherer CVTC 0 5 1 0 6
Jullian Montoya 3 0 3 0 6
Zachary Furber-Dobson CVTC 2 0 0 4 6
Daniel Ma CVTC 0 0 0 6 6
Luke Reiss 0 0 0 0 6 6
Nickolas Meade 5 0 0 0 5
Jed Hornback Unattached 0 0 0 5 5
Zidane Sellami CVTC 1 0 0 3 4
Sean Andrews 0 0 0 0 4 4
Isaac Benitez Thunder Hawks 0 1 2 0 3
Niikolas Miller 0 0 0 0 3 3
Simon Taylor CVTC 0 0 0 2 2
Kadin Sellami CVTC 0 0 0 1 1

Group 3 Girls
Born (2002-2003) 
Age 11-12

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Leikela Lunt CVTC 9 10 10 0 7 36
Angela Tafur CVTC 0 9 9 9 5 32
Emily  Carmona  Mt. Diablo Heat 7 7 0 8 4 26
Kyra Petre 10 0 0 0 8 18

Anna Mokkapati 
Woodside 
Wildebeasts 0 8 8 0 0 16

Monica Lu CVTC 3 0 5 7 0 15
Amelia Vinton Palo Alto Lightning 0 6 7 0 0 13
Alexis Lopez Fast Forward 5 5 0 0 0 10
Madison Denny Unattached 0 0 0 10 9 10
Isabella Faurin 0 0 0 0 10 10
Yu Muramatsu JP Club 0 4 0 5 0 9
Josephine Taylor CVTC 0 0 3 6 0 9
Katie Meade 8 0 0 0 0 8
Cesia Carballar Thunder Hawks 0 3 4 0 0 7
Anna Gersh 6 0 0 0 0 6
Leah Swain DVTC 4 2 0 0 0 6
Madelene Liem Unattached 0 0 6 0 0 6
Claire Yerby 0 0 0 0 6 6
Jessica Lu CVTC 2 0 0 3 0 5
Emily Cochrane CVTC 0 0 0 4 0 4
Hannah Trehl 0 0 0 0 3 3
Norah Courtney Thunder Hawks 0 0 2 0 0 2
Lulu Smith Unattached 0 0 0 2 0 2
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Audrey Reed 0 0 0 0 2 2
Chloe Platz CVTC 1 0 0 0 0 1
Marina Mezhiborsky Adda Clevenger 0 1 0 0 0 1

Alex Plotnikoff
Woodside 
Wildebeasts 0 0 1 0 0 1

Samantha Winters Unattached 0 0 0 1 0 1
Miranda Jimenez 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 3 Boys
Born (2002-2003) 
Age 11-12

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Christopher Pearson Peninsula Flyers 8 2 10 10 10 40
Alex Selwyn Palo Alto Lightning 10 7 8 7 7 39
Justin Chiao Peninsula Flyers 6 6 0 9 9 30
Christian Yarwood Unattached 9 9 0 0 8 26
Kellen Steplight Thunder Hawks 0 8 9 0 6 23
Seth Miu CVTC 4 4 5 6 0 19
Lucas Chaney CVTC 5 1 6 5 2 19
Kyle Crawford CVTC 0 10 0 8 0 18
Jackson Harper Mission Valley 0 5 7 0 5 17
Mike Ramsay 7 0 0 0 0 7
Alouso Gonzales 2 0 4 0 0 6
Drake Jackson CVTC 0 0 0 4 0 4
Alex Asch 0 0 0 0 4 4
Niko Sawczuk CVTC 3 0 0 0 0 3
Kolia Krajewski Unattached 0 3 0 0 0 3
Bryce Capuano 1 0 2 0 0 3
Jackson Keefer Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 3 0 0 3
Henry Harlow Unattached 0 0 0 3 0 3
Adam Sage 0 0 0 0 3 3
Andrew Ingerman CVTC 0 0 0 2 0 2

Sedge Greenlee
Woodside 
Wilderbeasts 0 0 1 0 0 1

Aidan Kenbel Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 1 0 1
Dylan Reiss 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 4 Girls
Born (2000-2001) 
Age 13-14

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Freja Nygren Palo Alto Lightning 0 8 10 0 10 28
Reina Garcia Unattached 7 10 0 0 7 24
Isabella Brusco CVTC 10 0 8 0 5 23
Brehana Morgan Marin Waves 0 5 9 0 8 22
Amber Fry Peninsula Flyers 8 6 0 0 6 20
Erin Hong Unattached 0 0 0 10 9 19
Karina Ho Palo Alto Lightning 0 4 7 0 2 13
Kylie Tseng DVTC 0 9 0 0 3 12
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Lila Roake 9 0 0 0 0 9
Alexandra Chan Palo Alto Lightning 0 3 6 0 0 9
Kira D'lario DVTC 0 7 0 0 0 7
Shannon Coan 6 0 0 0 0 6
Anya Gupta Peninsula Flyers 5 1 0 0 0 6
Anabelle Fung CVTC 4 2 0 0 0 6
Michelle Hernandez CVTC 1 0 5 0 0 6
Alice Bibaud 0 0 0 4 4
Samara Sanders CVTC 3 0 0 0 0 3
Kami Decker 2 0 0 0 0 2
Abby Wines 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 4 Boys
Born (2000-2001) 
Age 13-14

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Levi Galant CVTC 5 0 10 9 0 24
Max Colowick Palo Alto Lightning 0 9 0 0 10 19
Jeb Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 10 8 18
Wolfe Pickett Palo Alto Lightning 0 6 8 0 3 17
Russell Sullivan 2nd Wind Athletics 0 5 0 0 9 14
Norton Perilla Thunder Hawks 0 7 0 0 5 12
Joshua Soltz CVTC 4 0 7 0 0 11
Joshua Lee 10 0 0 0 0 10

Colton Colonna 
Menlo iGreyhounds 
TC 0 10 0 0 0 10

Ross D'Orfani 9 0 0 0 0 9
Alec Iannuccilli Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 9 0 0 9
Patrick Gersh 8 0 0 0 0 8
Cayden Hein DVTC 0 8 0 0 0 8
Felix Minami Palo Alto Lightning 0 2 0 0 6 8
William Peale 7 0 0 0 0 7
Marco Dal Canto 0 0 0 0 7 7
Jack O'Neill 6 0 0 0 0 6
Jackson Bolte Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 6 0 0 6
Armando Ramirez CVTC 0 4 0 0 2 6
Ayush Gupta Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 5 0 0 5

Alec Rodriguez
Woodside 
Wildebeasts 0 0 4 0 0 4

Ryan Bradley 0 0 0 0 4 4
Preston Nguyen 3 0 0 0 0 3
Ian Churchill DVTC 0 3 0 0 0 3
Derek Zhou Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 3 0 0 3

Nicholas Fenzi
Woodside 
Wildebeasts 0 0 2 0 0 2

Shrey Shah 2nd Wind Athletics 0 1 0 0 1 2
Maxwell Colowick Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 1 0 0 1

Group 5 Girls
Born (1998-1999) 
Age 15-16
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Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Jackie Talbott 
Conta Costa 
Cheetahs 10 10 10 10 10 50

Vanessa Wesley Fast Forward 0 9 0 0 0 9
Victoria Wesley Fast Forward 0 8 0 0 0 8

Group 5 Boys
Born (1998-1999) 
Age 15-16

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Jacy Crail
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 9 9 10 8 9 45

Aaron Hanible 
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 10 8 8 9 10 45

Cody Crail
Contra Costa 
Cheetahs 8 7 9 7 0 31

Deyvon Maldonado Unattached 0 10 0 10 0 20

Group 6 Girls
Born (1996-1997) 
Age 17-18

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Hadley Clark Marin Waves 10 10 0 10 10 30

Group 6 Boys 
Born (1996-1997) 
Age 17-18

Name Team 
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis Palo Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Jonathan Martinez Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 10 0 10
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Group 1 Girls
Born (2006 or Later) 
Age 8 and Under 

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Anna Dughi CVTC 8 10 10 9 9 9 55
Maya Dughi CVTC 9 9 9 8 7 8 50
Annie Carmona Mt. Diablo Heat 10 8 0 10 10 7 45
Selina Gutierrez Contra Costa Cheetahs 7 7 8 7 8 10 47
Tania Benitez Thunder Hawks 0 6 7 0 4 6 23
Elizabeth Chan Palo Alto Lightning 0 4 6 0 2 4 16
Amaya Taylor Fast Forward 0 3 5 0 3 0 11
Makena Weberski DVTC 0 5 0 0 5 0 10
Jillian Taylor CVTC 2 1 3 2 0 0 8
Ella Boyes 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Taylin Bowen Unattached 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
Asia Lopez Fast Forward 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
Jade Bittner 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Carly Anderson 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Sarah Kam Unattached 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Lauren Chan 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Audrey Reimers Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Aurora Nicholas Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Angelina  Platz CVTC 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Group 1 Boys
 Born(2006 or Later) 
Age 8 and Under

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Luke Carroll Unattached 10 9 10 9 8 8 54
Alex Sawczuk CVTC 7 8 9 8 6 3 41
Messiah Perkins Contra Costa Cheetahs 4 6 7 7 3 4 31
Daniel Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 10 9.5 10 29.5
Landon Pretre Woodside  Wildebeests 0 10 0 0 9.5 9 28.5
Shane Cochrane CVTC 5 4 6 6 2 2 25
Julian Gonzalez Thunder Hawks 0 5 8 0 5 5 23
Matthew Eisenman 9 0 0 0 7 7 23

2014 Youth XC Grand Prix Standings Week 6

Awards	
  for	
  the	
  top	
  6	
  point	
  totals	
  in	
  each	
  division	
  will	
  be	
  presented	
  at	
  the	
  Pacific	
  Associa7on	
  Youth	
  
Cross	
  Country	
  Championships	
  on	
  November	
  23.	
  	
  	
  Athletes	
  must	
  be	
  a	
  2014	
  Pacific	
  Associa7on	
  
USATF	
  member	
  and	
  have	
  par7cipated	
  in	
  a	
  minimum	
  of	
  2	
  Cross	
  Country	
  Grand	
  Prix	
  events	
  to	
  be	
  
eligible	
  for	
  award.	
  	
  	
  

Please	
  check	
  the	
  spelling	
  of	
  your	
  athlete(s)	
  names.	
  	
  Names	
  on	
  awards	
  will	
  match	
  those	
  in	
  the	
  
Grand	
  Prix	
  results.	
  	
  Please	
  submit	
  any	
  correc7ons	
  to:	
  cheetahs@rocketmail.com	
  before	
  8:00	
  PM	
  
on	
  Friday	
  November	
  15,	
  2014.	
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Colin Jubbert 6 0 0 0 0 6 12
Mardell Taylor Fast Forward 3 0 3 5 0 0 11
Luk Bauman 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
Noah McMahan Unattached 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
Cooper Griffin Marin Waves 1 0 2 4 0 0 7
Lucas Keeley Adda Clevenger 0 1 5 0 0 0 6
Sahil Srivastava Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
Ryan Andrews 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Zach Scarpulla Thunder Hawks 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
Ori Muramatsu Team JP 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Derek Anderson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logan Flippin DVTC 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Hudson Cole Unattached 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Trinidad Colema 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Adam Joseph Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 2 Girls
Born (2004-2005) Age 9-
10

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Taylor Jones Central Coast Runners 9 10 10 10 9 10 58
Karime Paredes CVTC 8 7 7 8 6 4 40
Sophia Gallo Palo Alto Lightning 0 9 9 0 10 9 37
Tianna Gonzalez Thunder Hawks 0 8 8 0 7 5 28
Sarah Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 9 8 7 24
Chloe Griffin Marin Waves 6 3 6 4 0 0 19
Bethany Chan Mt. Diablo Heat 10 0 0 0 0 8 18
Rebekah Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 7 5 2 14
Cocome McKamey Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 6 4 0 10
Margaret Haack Marin Waves 0 4 5 0 0 0 9
Namratha Kassalanati DVTC 0 6 0 0 3 0 9
Josephine Meade 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
Taylan Johnson 5 0 0 0 2 0 7
Ava Maier Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
Audrey Mills Adda Clevenger 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Ella Rosenblum Palo Alto Lightning 0 2 3 0 0 0 5
Priya(Driya?) Gupta Palo Alto Lightning 0 1 4 0 0 0 5
Katie Stebbens Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Georgia Gersh 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Maura Blackburn Adda Clevenger 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Jordyn Edelster 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rosalia Ruiz Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Emily Chin Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Talia Orzech 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Quinn Healy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Camryn Phillips Thunder Hawks 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Emily Fable Unattached 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Taylor Snaer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Ella McCarthy Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 2 Boys
Born (2004-2005) Age 9-
10
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Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Gino Skaggs Oak Hill 0 6 8 10 8 9 41
Emilio Cardenas Peninsula Flyers 7 8 9 0 9 6 39
Jordan Maldanado Contra Costa Cheetahs 9 3 5 8 7 7 39
Justin Petre Woodside Wildebeasts 10 10 0 0 10 0 30
Trevor Bucklin CVTC 8 4 4 9 1 0 26
Ryan Mitchell Thunder Hawks 0 9 10 0 5 2 26
Titan Brown-Higgy 4 0 7 0 0 5 16
Luke Reiss 0 0 0 0 6 4 10
Andrew Saerdy Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Alex Lodewick DVTC 0 7 0 0 2 0 9
Noah Baron Thunder Hawks 0 2 6 0 0 0 8
Elian  Melessy Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
Michael Geloso Unattached 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
Javier Zuniga 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Kyle Duchscherer CVTC 0 5 1 0 0 0 6
Jullian Montoya 3 0 3 0 0 0 6
Zachary Furber-Dobson CVTC 2 0 0 4 0 0 6
Daniel Ma CVTC 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
Nickolas Meade 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Jed Hornback Unattached 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Zidane Sellami CVTC 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
Sean Andrews 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Isaac Benitez Thunder Hawks 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
Niikolas Miller 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
Casey Nuti Mercury 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Simon Taylor CVTC 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Kadin Sellami CVTC 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Nathaniel Haitn Peninsula Flyers 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 3 Girls
Born (2002-2003) Age 
11-12

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Leikela Lunt CVTC 9 10 10 0 7 8 44
Angela Tafur CVTC 0 9 9 9 5 0 32
Emily  Carmona  Mt. Diablo Heat 7 7 0 8 4 6 32
Kyra Petre 10 0 0 0 8 9 27
Anna Mokkapati Woodside Wildebeasts 0 8 8 0 0 0 16
Monica Lu CVTC 3 0 5 7 0 0 15
Amelia Vinton Palo Alto Lightning 0 6 7 0 0 0 13
Claire Yerby 0 0 0 0 6 7 13
Katie Meade 8 0 0 0 0 3 11
Alexis Lopez Fast Forward 5 5 0 0 0 0 10
Madison Denny Unattached 0 0 0 10 9 0 10
Isabella Faurin 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
Harper Natalie Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Yu Muramatsu JP Club 0 4 0 5 0 0 9
Josephine Taylor CVTC 0 0 3 6 0 0 9
Cesia Carballar Thunder Hawks 0 3 4 0 0 0 7
Leah Swain DVTC 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
Anna Gersh 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
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Madelene Liem Unattached 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
Audrey Reed 0 0 0 0 2 4 6
Jessica Lu CVTC 2 0 0 3 0 0 5
Hope Bergmark Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Emily Cochrane CVTC 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
Hannah Trehl 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
Norah Courtney Thunder Hawks 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Lulu Smith Unattached 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Madison Yen Mercury 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Chloe Platz CVTC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Marina Mezhiborsky Adda Clevenger 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Alex Plotnikoff Woodside Wildebeasts 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Samantha Winters Unattached 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Miranda Jimenez 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Group 3 Boys
Born (2002-2003) Age 
11-12

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Christopher Pearson Peninsula Flyers 8 2 10 10 10 9 49
Alex Selwyn Palo Alto Lightning 10 7 8 7 7 6 45
Christian Yarwood Unattached 9 9 0 0 8 7 33
Justin Chiao Peninsula Flyers 6 6 0 9 9 0 30
Kellen Steplight Thunder Hawks 0 8 9 0 6 4 27
Kyle Crawford CVTC 0 10 0 8 0 2 20
Seth Miu CVTC 4 4 5 6 0 0 19
Lucas Chaney CVTC 5 1 6 5 2 0 19
Jackson Harper Mission Valley 0 5 7 0 5 0 17
Aidan McCarthy Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Colton Campa San Luis Distance 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
Mike Ramsay 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
Alex Asch 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
Alouso Gonzales 2 0 4 0 0 0 6
Matthey Solrria San Luis Distance 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Drake Jackson CVTC 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
Adam Sage 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
Niko Sawczuk CVTC 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kolia Krajewski Unattached 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
Bryce Capuano 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
Jackson Keefer Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Henry Harlow Unattached 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Andrew Ingerman CVTC 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Sedge Greenlee Woodside Wilderbeasts 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Aidan Kenbel Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Dylan Reiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Group 4 Girls
Born (2000-2001) Age 
13-14

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Freja Nygren Palo Alto Lightning 0 8 10 0 10 0 28
Isabella Brusco CVTC 10 0 8 0 5 3 26
Reina Garcia Unattached 7 10 0 0 7 1 25
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Erin Hong Unattached 0 0 0 10 9 4 23
Brehana Morgan Marin Waves 0 5 9 0 8 0 22
Amber Fry Peninsula Flyers 8 6 0 0 6 2 22
Lila Roake 9 0 0 0 0 6 15
Karina Ho Palo Alto Lightning 0 4 7 0 2 0 13
Kylie Tseng DVTC 0 9 0 0 3 0 12
Jessica Kain Los Gatos TC 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Alexandra Chan Palo Alto Lightning 0 3 6 0 0 0 9
Kelli Vierra Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
Marina Soales Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
Kira D'lario DVTC 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
Audre Mcclish San Luis Distance 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
Shannon Coan 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Anya Gupta Peninsula Flyers 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
Anabelle Fung CVTC 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
Michelle Hernandez CVTC 1 0 5 0 0 0 6
Samantha Samard San Luis Distance 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Alice Bibaud 0 0 0 4 0 4
Samara Sanders CVTC 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kami Decker 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Abby Wines 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Group 4 Boys
Born (2000-2001) Age 
13-14

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Levi Galant CVTC 5 0 10 9 0 0 24
Colton Colonna Unattached 0 10 0 0 0 10 20
Joshua Lee Los Gatos TC 10 0 0 0 0 9 19
Max Colowick Palo Alto Lightning 0 9 0 0 10 0 19
Jeb Skandera Unattached 0 0 0 10 8 0 18
Wolfe Pickett Palo Alto Lightning 0 6 8 0 3 0 17
Ross D'Orfani Los Gatos TC 9 0 0 0 0 8 17
Russell Sullivan 2nd Wind Athletics 0 5 0 0 9 0 14
Norton Perilla Thunder Hawks 0 7 0 0 5 0 12
Joshua Soltz CVTC 4 0 7 0 0 0 11
Alec Iannuccilli Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
Patrick Gersh 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
Cayden Hein DVTC 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
Felix Minami Palo Alto Lightning 0 2 0 0 6 0 8
William Peale 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
Marco Dal Canto 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
Sean Carrick Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
Jack O'Neill 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Jackson Bolte Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
Armando Ramirez CVTC 0 4 0 0 2 0 6
Miles Worthen Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
Ayush Gupta Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
Tommy Murphy Mt. Diablo Heat 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Alec Rodriguez Woodside Wildebeasts 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
Ryan Bradley 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Mateo Barreiro Los Gatos TC 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Preston Nguyen 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ian Churchill DVTC 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
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Derek Zhou Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Jack Paluesa Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Nicholas Fenzi Woodside Wildebeasts 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Shrey Shah 2nd Wind Athletics 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Maxwell Colowick Palo Alto Lightning 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cameron Meier Oak Hill 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Group 5 Girls
Born (1998-1999) Age 
15-16

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Jackie Talbott Conta Costa Cheetahs 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
Vanessa Wesley Fast Forward 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
Victoria Wesley Fast Forward 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

Group 5 Boys
Born (1998-1999) Age 
15-16

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Aaron Hanible Contra Costa Cheetahs 10 8 8 9 10 8 53
Jacy Crail Contra Costa Cheetahs 9 9 10 8 9 7 52
Cody Crail Contra Costa Cheetahs 8 7 9 7 0 6 37
Deyvon Maldonado Unattached 0 10 0 10 0 9 29
Reed Foster Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Group 6 Girls
Born (1996-1997) Age 
17-18

Name Team
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Hadley Clark Marin Waves 10 10 0 10 10 0 30

Group 6 Boys 
Born (1996-1997) Age 
17-18

Name Team 
Santa 
Cruz 

Castro 
Valley Cheetahs

Thorough
bred Onalysis

Palo 
Alto

Phoenix 
Gliders Total

Jonathan Martinez Santa Rosa Express 0 0 0 10 0 0 10


	yxcGPWeek5
	yxcGPWeek6



